






I 

... 



THE 1975 VIKING PUBLISHED BY 
FREDERICK HIGH SCHOOL, FREDERICK, SOUTH DAKOTA 

Table of 
Contents 

SENIORS • • • • 3 

UNDERCLASSMEN • 9 

STUDENT LIFE • • • 17 

SPORTS • • • • • • 45 

FACULTY ••••• 55 

BARNARD ••••• 59 



TO MR. QUIMBY WITH APPRECIATION 

2 This page is sponsored by the JACK AND JILL STORE and KEN'S RECREATION, 
Frederick, South Dakota. 





SENIORS LOOK TO THE FUTURE 

Rick Barton Doug Braa 

Frank Bunke Michael Butler Kim Cantwell 

4 



Kim Christianson David DeMaree 

Randy Dennert Albert Dosch Twyla Durheim 

This page sponsored by: AKERS AND SO S ELECTRO ICS AND ED'S STANDARD, 
Ellendale, North Dakota. 

5 



Linda Forsting 

James Herman 

Wayne Jarvi 

Rick Grieben 

Virginia Hieb 

Alice Jung 



Joan K arj alainen Tracy Lahr 

David Peldo Patricia Rahja 

7 



8 

Mark Ronning 

Motto: "One goal 
reached and many be­
yond. II 
Colors: Purple and 
Pink 
Flower: Pink Carna­
tion 

Having reached his eight­
eenth birthday and re­
ceived his right to vote, 
Doug Bra a, LOWER RIG I-IT, 
excercise his right in the 
November election. LOWER 
LEFT, Twyla, Russ, Jim, 
Katie, Randy, Joan, Cindy, 
Kim, and Palmer are 
having some fun while the 
photographer is supposed to 
be taking the senior class 
play picture. 

Cindy Schlosser Palmer Taskerud 

Jeffery Voeller Rick Wermersen 





Kathryn Barton 

Karen Cantwell 

Laura Forsting 

Charlene Hart 

Julie Marske 

10 

JUNIORS STRIVE FOR CHANGE 

Tony Bender 

Ronald Carlson 

Patricia Forsting 

Mary Heine 

Class Officers 

Sec. Treas, -­
Ann Ochsner 

President--
] aye Kendall 

Vice Pres.-­
Julie Marske 

Cindy Bieber 

Linda Connell 

Daryl Fuhrman 

Deborah Huettl 

Eugene Boughton 

Kristie Derry Leroy Feikens 

Michael Gully Larry Ham 

Arleen Jung J aye Kendall 

Donna Forsting 

Greg Harrison 

Vicki Kotila 



• • 
Greg l'vfcCulloch Ann Ochsner Peggy Peldo 

Monte Podoll Marcia Rexinger Janet Rosebrock 

Gary Schlosser Tammy Stoddard Betty Storm 

Melody Wells Kerry Wilson Bernard Witte 

Lynne Rystrom 

Colleen Taylor 

Jill Wolff 

In the concession stand at the foot­
ball field are these Juniors FROM 
LEFT TO RIGHT: Barb Callaghan, 
Debbie Huettl, Laura Forsting, Dawn 
Schlenker, and Julie Marske, This 
was just one of the ways the Juniors 
had for making money for the prom. 

The Junior Class broke 
tradition by sponsoring a school 
play instead of the customary 
class play. 

The class advisors are Mrs. 
Wylie, Mr. Bladow, and Mrs. 
Rollo. 

Pearl Schaunaman Dawn Schlenker 

Dale Ulrich Rietta Vossler 

Carol Wolter Thomas Wright 11 



SOPHOMORES CAPTURE FIRST IN FLOAT COMPETITIO 

Charles Achen Linda Albright Lynnette Ander~n Colleen Bain Mahlon Boughton Judy Breitag 

Richard Breitag Nancy Bretsch Kelly Cantwell Kraig Cantwell Maureen Cantwell Bryan Crawford 

Christie Dennert Calli Engelhart Kipp Geranen Daniel Gooding Kenneth Gully Marcia Ham 

Doreen Howell 

12 This page sponsored by: BLUMHARDT & HALL CHEVROLET-PONTIAC INC. and 
ELLENDALE GRAI AND SEED CO., Ellendale, North Dakota. 



Robert Howell 

Julie Napton 

Joyce Ronning 

Tammy Larson Pamela Mahlke 

Brian Peldo Susan Peterson 

Mahlon Boughton 
enjoys dissecting 
grasshoppers in 
Biology. 

The Sophomores were busy during 
homecoming week preparing a float and 
skit. Their float, "Shake, Rattle, and 
Roll", won first in school competition 
and their skit, depicting school life in 
the "Fifties", also placed first. 

The Sophomore advisors were Mr. 
Pudwill and Mrs. Nelson. 

Larry Marske Cindy Martilla Colleen Maunu 

Kevin Plummer Cathy Post Kris Reisdorph 

Kay Rosebrock Pamela Rystrom Harvey Dale Schlosser Brenda Vossler Sherry Wilson 13 



FRESHMEN ENTHUSIASTIC ABOUT P.E. COMPET ION 

Jeny Albrecht 

Rodney Chapin 

Sharon Forsting 

Brian Hertel 

Leroy Kayl 

14 

Sheny Bender Shirley Bemiklau Debbie Boughton 

Ronald Claeys Vickie Dennert Brenda Emery 

Todd Glover Nam:y Grieben Kevin Halme 

Darold Hieb 

Class Officers 
President--Todd 

Harrison 
Vice Pres. --Sheny 

Bender 
Sec. Treas. --Kent 

Reisdorph 

Julie Hixon Dawayne Huettl 

Jolm BrotLel Todd Breitkreutz 

Carla Engelhart .Monty Forsting 

Todd Harrison Denise Hemen 

Avis Jarvi Paul Jung 



Leroy Kayl, Brian Hertel, Joleen Speidel, Julie Hixon, and Shirley Bemiklau 
are at work in the study hall. 

Lanette Nixon Vileen Olson 

The Freshmen participat­
ed in homecoming activities 
by constructing a float with 
the theme "Blast Off for Vic­
tory." Their float was judged 
third in school competition. 
They also presented a skit at 
the pep fest. 

Freshman class advisors 
were Mr. Roberts, Mr. 
Borge, and Mr. Kendall. 

Eddie Peldo J aneen Plummer 

Randall Podoll Kent Reisdorph Robert Rosebrock Twyla Schlenker Gerald Signs 

Joleen Speidel Kendall Stoddard Leslie Sumption Jeffery Tveit Candy Wilson Scott Wright 15 



STUDENTS AIDED BY STUDENT COUNCIL AND LIBRARIANS 





PEP FEST AND CORONATION OPEN HOMECOMING FESTIVITIE 

Queen Tracy and King Wayne 

LOWER LEFT: Crown bearers-Roger Jung 
and Angie Crawford, LOWER RIGHT: 
Master of Ceremonies- Kerry Wilson. 



VIKINGS UCCESSFUL IN HOMECOMING GRID BATTLE 

Royalty Candidates-Patty Rahja, Karen Hahne, Kim Christianson, Cindy Schlosser, Queen Tracy Lahr, 
King Wayne Jarvi, Dean Marske, Rick Grieben, Curtis Christianson, and Steve Engelhart. 

LOWER LEFT-Viking bonfire. LOWER 
RIGHT -Homecoming football game. 

In the Homecoming game, between 
the Frederick Vikings and the Roslyn 
Vikings. a potent Frederick attack 
defeated Roslyn by a score of 22-6. 

The festivities ended with the stu­
dents and the alumni dancing to "Fire­
House." 

19 



FLOATS FEATURE "FABULOUS FIFTIES" 

"Cruisin' for a Bruisin"' was used as a theme for the Junior's 
second place float. 

Third place was captured by the Freshman class with a 
float entitled "Blast off to Victory. " 

Taking second in non-school competition was the 4-H float, 
displaying its club motto. 

Frederick's P. T .0. third in non-school competition with 
its theme "Among Those Souvenirs are .Moments to Re­
member." 

This page sponsored by: HOUGHTON'S MEAT MARKET, Ellendale, North Dakota 



MAJORETTES AND HONOR GUARDS ADD COLOR TO HOMECOMING 

TOP LEFT-Majorettes 
from LEFT TO RIGHT-­
Doreen Howell, Cindy 
Bieber, Karen Hahne, 
Nancy Grieben, and 
Linda Forsting. TOP 
RIGHT-Head Majorette­
Karen Hahne. 

lOWER LEFT-Homecom­
ing Honor Guards--Jill 
Wolff and Monte Podoll. 
lOWER RIGHT- Frederick 
High Marching Band in 
Gypsy Day Parade. 

This page sponsored by: ELLENDALE LIVESTOCK SALES CO., Ellendale, N. Dak. 21 



PATTY IS CROWNED MISS FREDERICK 

22 



GINNY AND DEAN CROWNED SWEETHEART ROYALTY 

Sweetheart Candidates--Carla Engelhart, Calli Engelhart, Colleen Taylor, Queen-Virginia Hieb, King-Dean 
Marske, Greg McCulloch, Brian Peldo, and Darold Hieb. 

Queen Virginia Hieb and King Dean Marske. 

Psyche Linda Forsting and Cupid Rick 
Barton, 

Jr. High Sweetheart--Queen Cathy 
Martilla and King Darren Engelhart. 

This page sponsored by: JE SE MA UFACTUR1NG COMPANY, Frederick, 
South Dakota. 

23 



ARTISTIC ABILITY 
DISPLAYED 

This page is sponsored by: JAY'S HIWA Y FURNITURE and KEE BROTHERS, Ellendale, 
North Dakota. ... 



WE MAY NEVER PASS THIS WAY AGAIN 
The prom of 1975 followed the theme 

of "We May J'\ever Pass This Way Again". 
The Banquet was held on May 3 at 7:30 
at the Sheraton Motor Inn located in 
Aberdeen, South Dakota. Larry :\Ia rske, 
Bryan Crawford, Doreen Howell, and 
Kris Reisdorph served as hosts and 
hostesses for the evening. They seated 
guests as they arrived at the banquet and 
later in the evening served at the punch 
bowl. After the banquet, Ja ye Kenda 11, 
junior class president, opened the pro­
gram with a welcoming speech, and 
Wayne Jarvi, senior class president, 
gave a response. :\lr. Quimby, principal, 
and Mr. Twite, superintendent, also 
gave speeches. Tony Bender read the 
senior class prophecy and Janet Rose­
brock read the senior class will. The 
pool was the setting for the grand march 
which was held at 8:30 with music fur­
nished by Kris Reisdorph and Cindv 
Martilla. The dance was then held -with 
music by "Fire-House". 

This page is sponsored by THE FREDERICK CO-OP OIL, Frederick, South Dakota. 
25 



26 

THE PROM ADDS MANY MEMORIES 

UPPER LEFT --Greg McCulloch, Leroy Fiekens, 
and others enjoy the banquet. UPPER RIGHT-­
Kris Reisdorph and Cindy Martilla provided music 
for the Grand March. Kris played the flute, and 
Cindy played the piano. MIDDLE--Nancy Bretsch, 
Dean Marske, Wayne Jarvi, and Ronnie Carlson 
pose for the photographer. LOWER RIGHT --Dodi 
Howell and Kris Reisdorph serve the punch at the 
dance. LOWER LEFT --Hosts and Hostesses-Dedi 
Howell, Larry Marske, Kris Reisdorph, and Bryan 
Crawford. 

This page is sponsored by MILT HOFFMA 1'S STA IDARD SERVICE, Frederick, 
South Dakota. 



This page is sponsored by D & E LOCKER and RAHJA 'S STOCK FAR 
South Dakota. 

27 



ONE GOAL REACHED AND MANY BEYOND 

Baccalaureate Service was held on May 
11, 1975. Cindy Martilla played the proces­
sional and recessional for Baccalaureate and 
Graduation. The Invocation, Sermon, and 
Benediction were given by Father William 
Osborn. The Mixed Chorus sang "Testa­
ment of 1 ations", and the Girl's Glee Club 
sang "May Now Thy Spirit." 

Graduation was May 16, 1975. The 
honor guards were Jill Wolff and Monte 
Podoll. The Invocation and Benediction 
were given by Rev. M. 0. Smith. Supt. 
Donovan Twite introduced the speaker who 
was Mr. Lloyd Bartholome. He gave the 
Commencement address on the senior class 
motto which was "One Goal Reached And 
Many Beyond." Mr. Donald H. Quimby 
introduced the class of 1975, while Mr. 
Allen Siefkes awarded the diplomas. Triple 
Trio sang "Consider the Lilies." 

26 
This page is sponsored by THE PONDEROSA TAVERN, Frederick, South Dakota. 



This page sponsored by NAP'S TRUCK SERVICE, Frederick, South Dakota. 
29 



GRADUATION ENDS YEAR 

Honor Guards--Jill Wolff and Monte Podoll 

30 This page is sponsored by the BROWN COUNTY 1EWS, Frederick, South Dakota. 



THE SENIOR CLASS PRESENTED 
"A TOKEN OF OUR ESTEEM" The Seniors 

chose "A Token of 
our Esteem" as 
their class play. 
It was presented 
~ovember 15 under 
the direction of 
Bernice Rollo, as­
sisted by Cathy 
Achen, student 
director. Wayne 
Jarvi acted as 
Master of Cere­
monies. The cast 
cons is ted of the 
following: 
Russell Rollo 
Jim Herman 
Randy Hixon 
Randy Dennert 
Palmer Taskerud 
AI Dosch 
Mark Ronning 
Tracy Lahr 
Cindy Schlosser 
Joan Karjalainen 
Linda Forsting 
Kim Christianson 
Kim Cantwell 
Patty Rahja 
Karen Hahne 
1\vyla Durheim 
Alice Jung 
Ginny Hieb 
Cathy Achen 



JUNIORS PRESENT TWO ONE-ACT PLAYS 

The junior class broke tradition by presenting two one­
act plays instead of a three-act play. The first play, "The 
Right Kind of House," was the story of a mother's revenge 
for the death of her son. The second was "If Girls asked 
Boys for Dates," a comedy which reversed the normal dat­
ing procedure. 

JoAnn Derry, Lee Kendall, Betty Wolff, Marie Marske, 
and Louise Bieber, junior class mothers, directed the plays. 
Student directors were Karen Cantwell and Charlene Hart. 
Melody Wells, Kris Derry, Barb Callaghan, Jaye Kendall, 
Julie Marske, Thomas Wright, Cindy Bieber, Monte Podoll, 
Vicki Kotila, and Debbie Huettl played leading parts. 
Rietta Vossler and Arleen Jung were prompters; Ronnie 
Carlson was in charge of lighting; and Leroy Fiekens was 
Master of Ceremonies. 

Entertainment between plays was furnished by the stage 
band and flute trio under the direction of Roger Kendall. 

RIGHT--Julie Marske 
and Kris Derry in "The 
Right Kind of House." 
BELOW --Leroy Fiekens 
as Master of Ceremon­
ies. 

Directors--JoAnn Derry, Marie Marske, Lee Kendall, and 
Betty Wolff. NOT PICTURED is Louise Bieber. 

Vicki Kotila and Cindy Bieber in "If Girls Asked Boys for 
Dates." 

Thomas Wright and Debbie Huettl in "If Girls Asked Boys 
for Dates." 

32 This page is sponsored by FARNUM'S GENUINE PARTS, Ellendale, North Dakota and 
BARNARD CO-OP ASSOCIATION, Barnard, South Dakota. 



DECLAM PROVIDES VALUABLE SPEECH TRAINING 

SITTING: Doreen Howell, Kristie Derry, Joleen Speidel, Jeffery Tveit, Ronald Claeys, and Kevin Plummer. 
STANDING: Cathy Post, Carol Wolter, Jaye Kendall, Lynne Rystrom, Pearl Schaunaman, Barbara Callaghan, 
Vicki Kotila, Melody Wells, Charlene Hart, and Mrs. Rollo. 

Fifteen students, under the direction of Bernice Rollo, participated in declam. 
111e loc[ll contest was held in Frederick on October 20, and the winners were 

Jaye Kendall, Cathy Post, Pearl Schaunaman, and Vicki Kotila. 
1l1e District Contest was held October 23 at Creshard at which time students 

received the following ratings: 
]aye Kendall--Oratory--Excellent 1 
Cathy Post--Dramatics--Excellent 1 
Vicki Kotila-- Poetry Interpretation--Excellent 
Pearl Schaunaman --Humorous--Good 

Students who participated 
in the District Contest were: 
Cathy Post, Jaye Kendall, 
Pearl Schaunaman, and 
Vicki Kotila. 

33 



LEADERSHIP AWARDS PRESENTED 

Mrs. Haffeman presented the Betty Crocker Award to Kim Cantwell. 

The winners in the L. R. C. Math and Business Contest were: Colleen Bain­
lst in Geometry, Shirley Berniklau-lst in Algebra I, Jill Wolff-3rd in Alge­
bra II, Julie Hixon-1st in General Business, Jim Herman-1st in Sr. Math, 
Julie Marske-lst in Bookkeeping, Cindy Martilla-2nd in Typing, and Todd 
Harrison-2nd in Algebra I. NOT PICTIJRED is Sherry Bender who 
placed 2nd in General Business. 

Girls State and Boys State will be held 
June 1-7 at Dakota Wesleyan University, 
Mitchell, and Northern State College, 
Aberdeen, respectively. Mary Heine and 
Greg Harrison were selected as Frederick's 
representatives. 

Cindy Schlosser was chosen by her class­
mates and the faculty to hold the honor of 
DAR. 

The Alpha Circle will sponsor Jaye 
Kendall for Music Camp at the University of 
South Dakota, Vermillion, during the week 
of June 8-15. 

Kim Cantwell won the local Betty 
Crocker award and is now eligible for na­
tional honors. 

Boys State--Gregory Harrison 

DAR--Cindy Schlosser 

Girls State--Mary Heine 

Music Camp--Jaye Kendall 

34 
This page is sponsored by DUFF'S PLACE, Westport, South Dakota. 



OUTSTANDING STUDENTS CHOSEN FOR HONORS 

Who's Who Among American High School Students--LEFT TO RIGHT-Mary Heine, Jill Wolff, Jaye 
Kendall, Russell Rollo, Joan Karjalainen, Cindy Schlosser, Randy Dennert, James Herman, and Dean 
Marske. 

Outstanding Teenagers of America--LEFT TO RIGHT -Cindy Schlosser, 
James Herman, Jill Wolff, Steve Engelhart, Patty Rahja, Russell Rollo, 
Joan Karjalainen, and Randy Dennert. 

Three staff members, 
picked by the principal, 
select the students eligible 
for the Outstanding Teen­
agers of America Award. 
The selections are based on 
academic achievement and 
community service. The 
ones chosen are eligible 
for state and national 
scholarships. 

All teachers nominate 
up to nine students for 
Who's Who recognition. 
I\: om inees rna y be either 
boys or girls, juniors or 
seniors. Selections are 
based on the entire spec­
trum of student achievement. 

This page sponsored by: CITY BARBER SHOP and FRYSLIE VILLAGE VARIETY of 35 

Ellendale, North Dakota. 



36 

ROW 1: Randy Dennert, Patty Rahja, Cindy Martilla, Kay Rosebrock, Ricky Reisdorph, Lisa Heier, Avis 
Jarvi, Beth Cantwell, Julie Marske, Lisa McDowell, Kris Reisdorph. ROW 2: Cathy Achen, Colleen 
Maunu, Donna Forsting, Cathy Post, Nancy Bretsch, Tracy Lahr, Colleen Taylor, Wayne Jarvi, Lynnette 
Anderson, Janet Rosebrock, Darren Engelhart, Grant Bunke, Brian Hertel, Barb Callaghan, Susan Peterson, 
Steve Engelhart. ROW 3: Julie Hixon, Sherry Bender, Karen Schlosser, Kelly McCulloch, Kristie Heis, 

Jr. Band--ROW 1: Kay Marske, Sandy Karjalainen, Wade Jensen, Owen Luoma, Scott Bender. 
Jensen, Jim Ronning, Director--Roger Kendall, Brian Hemen, Marina Onken, and Kent Braa. 

Contest Ratings 
Susan Peterson {sax) I 
Vicki Kotila {baritone) II 
Joyce Ronning {trombone) II 
Cindy Martilla {clarinet) III 
Brass Ensemble I 
Cindy Schlosser {piano) I 
Patty Rahja {piano) I 
Sax Ensemble II 
Clarinet Ensemble II 
Band II 



Arleen Jung, Kent Reisdorph, Todd Breitkreutz, Todd Rosebrock, Les Sumption, Kathy Karjalainen, Brenda 
Vossler, Karen Cantwell, Mark Herman, David Anderson, Connie Maunu, Mike Luoma, Keith Kendall, 
Brian Peldo, Joyce Ronning. ROW 4: Director-Roger Kendall, Patty Bender, Vicki Kotila, Jaye Kendall, 
Troy Engelhart, Russ Rollo, Robert Rosebrock, Calli Engelhart, Marcia Ham, Denise Hemen, Jim Herman, 
Cindy Schlosser, Cathy Martilla, and Laurie Speidel. 

BAND PARTICIPATES IN MUSICAL ACTIVITIES 

Beginner's Band-KNEELING: Shannon Ylitalo, Nola 
Schlenker, Brenda Breitag, Stacey Mikkonen, 
Tami Voeller. SITTING: Kurt Selzle, Maria 
Jung, Natalie Bunke, Maria Forsting, Kara 
Reisdorph, Ronda Grieben. STANDING: Kraig 
Smith, Susan A chen, Jerry Forsting, Leslie Podoll, 
Cheryl Sulzle, Randy Jensen, Denise Ellwein, 
Lona Geranen, Jay Gunther, Nita Tveit, Todd 
Hertel, Director-Roger Kendall, and Todd 
Ell we in. 

Bd. Officers & Sr. Bd. Members, Jim 
Herman-Treasurer, Steve Engelhart­
Custodian, Cindy Schlosser-President, 
Tracy Lahr-Pub. Chairman, Wayne 
Jarvi-V. President, Patty Rahja-Sec­
retary, Cathy Achen-Music Aide, Russ 
Rollo-Custodian, Randy Dennert­
Custodian. 

This page is sponsored 
by the LEGION BAR in 
Frederick, South Dakota. 37 



CHORUS PERFORMS FOR VARIOUS ACTIVITIE 

Chorus--ROW 1: Director-Roger Kendall, Cindy Schlosser, Marcia Ham, Cindy Martilla, Lynnette 
Anderson, Judy Breitag, Kim Cantwell, Arleen Jung, Rita Carlson, Karen Ronning, Crystal Wilson, Connie 
Maunu. ROW 2: Colleen Maunu, Karen Hahne, Joyce Ronning, Cathy Martilla, Beth Cantwell, Ricky 
Reisdorph, Keith Kendall, Lisa Heier, Julie apton, Doreen Howell, Dawn Schlenker, Cathy Achen. ROW 
3: Ernest Dinger, Mark Herman, Grant Bunke, Palmer Taskerud, Russ Rollo, Randy Dennert, Kris Reisdorph, 
Patty Rahja, Barb Callaghan, Vicki Kotila, Brenda Vossler, ancy Bretsch, Denise Hemen. ROW 4: Sherry 
Bender, Shirley Berniklau, Julie Hixon, Joleen Speidel, Steve Englehart, Leroy Fiekens, Jim Herman, Rick 
Barton, Bryan Crawford, Kent Reisdorph, Rietta Vossler, Sherry Wilson, Cathy Post, Jaye Kendall, Donna 
Forsting . 

...---~~~ 

38 

All State--Russ Rollo, Jim Herman, Jaye Kendall, 
and Cindy Schlosser. 

Accompanists--Lynnette Anderson, Cindy Schlosser, 
and Cindy Martilla . 

This page sponson:d by: THE LEMO TREE AND COLEMA 'S CLOTHING, Ellendale, 
orth Dakota. 



Triple Trio--ROW 1: Arleen Jung, Julie Napton, Vicki Kotila, and Kris Reisdorph. ROW 2: Nancy 
Bretsch, Jaye Kendall, Cathy Post, Cindy Schlosser, Marica Ham. 

Boys Glee Club--ROW 1: Grant Bunke, Mark Herman, Ernest Dinger, Ricky Reisdorph, and 
Keith Kendall. ROW 2: Steve Engelhart, Palmer Taskerud, Leroy Fiekens, Bryan Crawford, 
Kent Reisdorph, and Randy Dennert. ROW 3: Jim Herman, Russ Rollo, and Rick Barton. 

Vocal Soloists--Marcia Ham, 
Russ Rollo, Jaye Kendall, 
Jim Herman, and Cindy 
Schlosser. 

This page sponsored by: THE 
FASHION LOFT AND FARMER'S 
UNION OIL COMPANY, Ellendale 

orth Dakota. 

Contest Ratings 
Mixed Vocal Ensemble II 
Girls Vocal Ensemble II 
Jaye Kendall (alto) II 

39 



THE ANNUAL STAFF TRIES NEW IDEAS 

FRONT ROW: Joan Karjalainen, Twyla Durheim, Patty Rahja, Kim Cantwell, Cindy Schlosser, Julie Marske, and 
Debbie Huettl. SECOND ROW: Cathy Achen, Linda Forsting, Rietta Vossler, Kathy Barton, Tracy Lahr, Mary 
Heine, and Colleen Taylor. TI-llRD ROW: Karen Hahne, Kim Christianson, Rick Grieben, Dave DeMaree, Dean 
Marske, Wayne Jarvi, Rick Barton and Russ Rollo. 

The annual staff 
tried new ideas for the 
yearbook. Several gray 
and black boxes are 
used on the pages. The 
boxes emphasize the 
copy. Black lines 
framing copy also is 
used to bring attention 
to the copy. 

November 25 the 
yearbook staff went to 
Ipswich for the Pasque 
meeting. Many tech­
niques and ideas were 
discussed. 

CENTER-- Photographers-­
Rick Barton, Julie Marske, 
and Palmer Taskerud. LOWER 
RIGHT--Yearbook Advisor, 
Mary Anne Nelson, discusses 
annual pages with Editor, Joan 
Karjalainen. 

40 This page is sponsored by the DICKEY COUNTY LEADER and the SERVICE SHOE SHOP, 
Ellendale, North Dakota. 



VIKING SPIRIT NEVER DIES 

LEFT TO RIGHT --Cindy Schlosser, Linda Forsting, and 
Karen Hahne. 

The Pep Club officers 
for the 197 4 -7 5 school year 
year were as follows: 
President-Karen Hahne, 
Vice President-Linda 
Forsting, and Secretary­
Treasurer -Cindy 
Schlosser. Meetings were 
held throughout the year to 
discuss and plan some 
activities for the fiscal 
year. The Pep Club mem­
bers cheered enthusiasti­
cally at all the games 
during the year, keeping 
up the Viking spirit. 



42 

ACTIVITIES ARE NOTED 

August 
26-S chool Begins 
30-Football Rosholt (T) 
31-Annual signing party 

September 
2-Labor Day-No School 

12-Senior Pictures 
13-Football Bristol (H) 
14-Gypsy Day 
17-Football New Effington (H) 

-Magazine Drive 
26-Juniors order class rings 
27-Football Langford (T) 
30-Work begins on floats 

October 
2-Lyceum-Musical 
3-Pepfest, Coronation and Bonfire 
4-Homecoming parade at 1:00 

-Football Roslyn (H) 
-Homecoming Dance 

7-Career Night at SC for Seniors 
10-Football Pictures 

-Ping-Pong Pictures 
11-Pictures at Barnard 

-Football Hecla (H) 
1S-Lyceum-Oceanography 
17-Lyceum-NASA 
18-Football Warner (T) 

-Fun Fest 
20-Declam Contest 
24-Seniors order announcements 
2S-Football Conde (T) 

-End of the first nine weeks 
29-Girls basketball play PTO mothers 

November 
1-No School-Conferences 
S-Election Day 
7-8- SDEA 
8-Snow Queen Contest 
9-Junior High Music Festival 

11-No School- Veteran's Day 
1S- Senior Play 
22-Basketball New Effington (H) 
2S-Yearbook meets at Ipswich 
26-Junior High Declam Contest 
28-29-Thanksgiving Vacation 

BELOW-Palmer Taskerud gives Randy 
D ennert a final touch-up before the 
senior play. 

Junior High Declam, LEFT TO RIGHT: Lisa McDowell, Advisor-Mrs. 
Warmersen, Ronda Grieben, Ernest Dinger, Laurie Speidel, Roland 
Couser, Bill Dennert, Charles Cantwell, John Mahlke, Kermit Cantwell, 
Arnold Claeys, Brenda Luoma, Ricky Reisdorph, Lisa Heier, Danny 
Huettl, and Kristi Heis. The winners were Lisa Heier-Superior 1, Kermit 
Cantwell-Superior 2, Kristi Heis-Superior 3, Laurie Speidel-Excellent 2, 
and Billy Dennert-Excellent. 

TOP-Jim Herman, Kerry Wilson, and Dean Marske demonstrate a 
deep-sea diving suit. MIDDLE-Palmer Taskerud and Dean Marske get 
a close-up of the space demonstration. 

This page is sponsored by RETZLAFF IMPLEME T AND LINDER'S T .V., 
Ellendale, Torth Dakota. 



Frederick and Cresbard play the championship game in 
Region II. 

Vikings beat Hosmer in the District. 

Jr. High Sweetheart--Cupid-Mike Luoma, Karen Ronning, 
Troy Engelhart, Patty Bender, David Hinz, Queen-Cathy 
Martilla, King-Darren Engelhart, Kelly McCulloch, Kermit 
Cantwell, Karen Schlosser, Keith Kendall, Lisa Heier, and 
Psyche-Patty Emery. 

December 
3-Basketball-Conde (T) 
6-Basketball-Langford (H) 
9-Yearbook Pictures 

10-Basketball-Hecla (T) 
13-Basketball-Roslyn (H) 
17-Basketball-Hosmer (H) 
19-Chrlstmas Concert 
23-31-Christmas Vacation 
27-Basketball-Roncalli In Aberdeen 
30-Basketball-Eureka In Aberdeen 

January 
1-3-Extended Vacation 
7-Basketball-Bristol (H) 

11-Snow Queen Contest 
17-Basketball-Conde (H) 

-Semester Ends 
21-Basketball-Langford (T) 
22-Lyceum-Pantomine 
24-Basketball-Hecla (H) 

-Annual Group Pictures 
28-Basketball-Roslyn (T) 
31-Basketball-Bristol (T) 

February 
4-Basketball-Northwestern (T) 

-Military Aptitude Test for Juniors 
7-Basketball-Warner (H) 
8-Basketball-Roscoe (T) 

11-Basketball-Bowdle (H) 
12-Sold ads in Ellendale 
14-Basketball-Fullerton (H) 
15-Jr. High Sweetheart Dance 
18-20-District 5 Tourney-Aberdeen 
21-Sweetheart Dance 
27-28-Region 2 Tourney-Aberdeen 
28-Lyceum-Folk Singer 

March 
6-8 State "B" Tournament 
12-S eniors go to Pierre 
18-All Star game at Pierpont 
21-End of 3rd nine weeks 
21-31-Vacation due to blizzard 
28-Good Friday 
31-Easter Monday 

April 
4-PTO Banquet 

-Parent-Teacher Conferences 
4-5-Region 5 Music Contest 
8-Yearbook Pictures 

11-Ellendale All-Sports Program 
18-LRC Business and Math Contest 
19-Boys' Watoma Relays 
26-Aberdeen Relays 
28-Boys' LRC 
29-Girls' Bravette Relays 
30-Sprlng Concert 

May 
3-Prom 
-Northern Math Contest 

5-Girls' LRC track meet 
-Jr. High Boys' track meet 

8-Girls' Region track meet at Britton 
9-Junior Class Play 
-Senior Girls' Tea 

11-Baccalaureate 
13-S eniors' Last Day 

-Awards Night 
16-Graduation 

Boys' Region Track meet 
16-17-Girls' State Track meet at Huron 
23-24-Boys' State Track meet at Huron 
28-Last day of school 

This page is sponsored by the LIFT SHOP A D THE K & S DRUG STORE, 
Frederick, South Dakota. 

43 



CLASSROOM ACTIVITY PROMOTES LEARNING 

Office practice students use the dictaphones. Seniors take a break in English class. 

ABOVE--Juniors review for a history 
test. BELOW--Biology students dissect 
grasshoppers. 

ABOVE--Chemistry class sets up experiments. BELOW--Freshmen at work 
in study hall. 





VIKINGS TAKE LRC SECOND CONSECUTIVE YEAR 

ROW 1: Mike Gully, Kent Reisdorph, Ronnie Carlson, Todd Breitkreutz, Brian Hertel, Todd Glover, Darold Hieb, 
and Eugene Boughton. ROW 2: Danny Gooding, Al Dosch, Monty Forsting, Tony Bender, Curt Christianson, Wayne 
Jarvi, Bernie Witte, and Larry Marske. ROW 3: Coach Pudwill, Doug Braa, Daryl Fuhrman, Rick Wermersen, Dave 
DeMaree, Dean Marske, Rick Grieben, Kerry Wilson, and Asst. Coach Bladow. 

Coach 
Ken Pudwill 

Captains 
Dave DeMaree, Wayne Jarvi, Dean Marske. 

This page sponsored by: DARRELL'S WAREHOUSE GROCERY and 1APTO 1 's 



Rosholt 20 Frederick 
Frederick 
Frederick 
Frederick 
Frederick 
Frederick 
Frederick 
Frederick 

0 
48 
48 
44 
22 
65 
46 
44 

Bristol 0 
New Effington 14 
Langford 6 
Roslyn 6 
Hecla 20 
Warner 0 
Conde 16 

Dean Marske was chosen as a member of 
the 1974-75 All-State football squad. 

The Frederick Viking football team 
worked its way to winning the Lake Region 
Championship for the second straight 
year. The team had a 7-1 season record. 
No other team in the conference even 
came close to the mighty Vikings. 

The Frederick offense was able to 
move almost at will against any team in 
the conference. Wayne Jarvi led the 
offensive backs with 734 yards and 13 
touchdowns despite an ankle injury which 
forced him to miss 2 games. Wayne also 
had one of the top ground gains in the 
state. Rick Wermersen and Daryl 
Fuhrman added 542 and 543 yards rushing 
respectively. Quarterback Kerry Wilson 
completed 45 of 110 passes for 1045 y 
yards. Dean Marske caught 23 passes 
for 516 yards and scored 11 touchdowns. 
Curt Christianson was second in the 
passing column by catching 12 passes for 
163 yards. 

82 31 

The Vikings had a high-scoring season 
by compiling a total of 317 points over 
their opponent's 82 points. One of the 
Viking's strongest points was its power­
ful defense. The leading tacklers for 
Frederick were Dean Marske, Kerry 
Wilson, Rick Grieben, and Bernie Witte. 
Dean Marske intercepted 3 passes and 
recovered 6 fumbles and proved to be a 
great help to the Viking team. 

Several Viking players received 
special recognition due to their fine 
performances. Dean Marske was picked 
as a member of the All-State football 
squad. Dave DeMaree and Rick Grieben 
received honorable mention. All-Confer­
ence players selected for the 1974 foot­
ball season included Dean Marske, Dave 
DeMaree, Rick Wermersen, Rick 
Grieben, and Wayne Jarvi. Three mem­
bers of the Viking squad received "Ace 
of the Week" honors from the Sioux Falls 
Argus Leader: Wayne Jarvi, Dean Marsk 
Marske, and Rick Wermersen. 

The Viking defense 
swings into action to 
stop Roslyn, one of 
Frederick's most 
challenging opponent 
of the 1974 season. 

47 



NOTHING CAN STOP US NOW 

TOP: Daryl Fuhrman blocking for 
ball carrier Wayne Jarvi in the 
Fredereick vs. Warner game. 
CENTER: Senior football players: 
Doug Braa, Rick Wermersen, Dave 
DeMaree, Wayne Jarvi, Rick 
Grieben, Curt Christianson, Dean 
Marske, and AI Dosch. 
BOTTOM: FHS football cheerleaders: 
Patty Rahja, Tracy Lahr, Mary 
Heine, Ann Ochsner and Kim 
Cantwell. 

Tills page sponsored by: FIRST NATIONAL BANK and FIRST NATIONAL IN SUR­
ANCE AGENCY, Ellendale, North Dakota. 



VIKINGS TAKE SECOND IN REGION 

FRONT: Todd Breitkreutz, Gregory Harrison, Kerry Wilson, Curt Christianson, Monte Podoll, and 
Darold Hieb. BACK: Coach Dennis Bladow, Rick Grieben, Dean Marske, Rick Barton, Dave 
DeMaree, Larry Marske, and Rick Wermersen. 

Coach Dennis Bladow and Asst. 
Coach Ken Pudwill 

Captains, Dave DeMaree 
and Dean Marske 



VIKINGS TAKE SECOND IN REGION II 

All-Conference 
Rick Grieben*, Dean Marske, Dave DeMaree, and Curt 
Christianson All-State 

Dean Marske *Honorable mention 

Coach Dennis Bladow's Frederick Viking 
team completed a very successful year with a 
record of 21 wins and 4 losses. With a 12-0 
record in conference play, the Vikings were 
once again Lake Region Conference Cham­
pions. 

Leading scorers for the Vikings were as 
follows: Dean Marske-554, Dave DeMarce-
315, Curtis Christianson-246, Rick Grieben-
133, Rick Wermersen-93, Rick Barton-70, and 
Kerry Wilson-43. Larry Marske, Gregory 
Harrison, Monte Podoll, and Todd Breitkreutz 
added 22 points. 

Frederick's top rebounders were Dean 
Marske with 376, Dave DeMaree collected 
197, Rick Grieben grabbed 110, and Rick 
Wermersen pulled down 82. Rick Barton, 
Kerry Wilson, and Curt Christianson had 69, 
64, and 57 respectively. 

Curt Christianson, Dave DeMaree, and 
Dean Marske were named to the Lake Region 
AU-Conference Team with Rick Grieben re­
ceiving honorable mention. Dean Marske was 
named to the second All-State Team. 

The Vikings picked up speed as they entered 

Aces of the Week 
Dean Marske and Dave 
DeMaree 

the District V Tournament held in the Aberdeen 
Arena. The Vikings started the opening night 
with a 20 point victory over Hosmer. In the 
Semi-Finals the mighty five took an early 
14-0 lead over Ipswich and coasted to the 
victory. On Saturday night the Vikings met 
the Leola Pirates in a low scoring 37-36 vic­
tory that put them into the Region II and in 
contention for a spot in the State "B". The 
first round saw Frederick up against a tall 
Mclaughlin team. When the chips were down, 
the Vikings got it together and with a fine 
show of teamwork and some personal free 
throws, pulled from behind for a 46-41 victo­
ry. The Vikings met a hot shooting Cresbard 
team in the Region II Championship game the 
following night. After falling behind early 
in the 3rd quarter, Frederick had no hope of 
regaining the lea£!. As a result of a cold night 
for the Vikings, they suffered their worst de­
feat of the year a 64-44 loss. After complet­
ing a very fine 21-4 season, the Vikings had to 
go home with all hopes of State "B" attendance 
lost. All in all, the Vikings completed a very 
successful season and one we can be proud of. 

Score Keeper: Wayne Jarvi; Student Manager: 
L_ __ ~S~t~e~veEnge~Tha~~rt~·--------------------~--~ 



VIKINGS HAVE BIG 
SCORING SEASON 

1974-75 Scores 

OP 0 FHS OPPO E TTS FHS 

ew Effin on 36 40 Bristol 58 70 
on de 41 59 orthwestern 36 50 
n ford 36 51 Warner 45 61 

Hecla 61 62 Roscoe 57 68 
Roslyn 37 76 Bowdle 64 87 
Hosmer 52 81 Fullerton 67 57 
Roncalli 77 61 
Eureka 61 51 DIS' RI TV 
Bristol 65 69 Hosmer 43 75 
Warner 36 59 Ipsw·c 49 64 

46 51 Leola 36 37 
Langford 37 49 
Hecla 43 62 REGIO l II 
Roslyn 36 52 1cLaughlin 41 44 

Cresbard 64 44 



FRONT: Kevin Hahne, Brian Hertel, Robert Rosebrock, Todd Glover , Scott Wright, Gerald Signs, 
and Brian Luoma. BACK: Coach Ken Pudwill, Brian Peldo, Gregg Harrison, Larry Marske, Monte 
Forsting , Darold Hieb , Todd Harrison, Monte Podoll, and Todd Breitkreutz. 

"B" TEAM'S EXPERIENCE BUILDS FOR THE FUTURE 

52 

1974-75 Scores 

FRS Opponents 
30 40 Conde 34 
47 35 Langford 63 
46 23 H cla 40 
32 36 Roslyn 39 
30 35 Bristol 39 
36 46 Northwestern 41 
54 20 r 51 
29 30 Roscoe 52 
38 40 Bowdle so 

BELOW: "B" Cheerleaders: Avis Jarvi, Doreen 
Howell , Candis Wilson, ancy Grieben and Kris 
Reisdorph. 

Captains 
Larry Marske and Monte Podoll 



FREDERICK COMPLETES TRIPLE CROW 

FR0.1. T: Brian Hertel, Edward Peldo, Jerald Albrecht, Brian Luoma, Todd Harrison, Todd Breitkreutz, Kent 
Reisdorph, and Brian Peldo. BACK: Charles Achen, Kerry Wilson, Rick Grieben, Dean Marske, Larry 
Marske, Rick Werrnersen, Daryl Fuhrman, Wayne Jarvi, and Coach Ken Pudwill. 

ABOVE: Captains: Wayne Jarvi, Dean Marske, 
and Rick Wcrmersen. LOWER LEFT: Relay 
Team: Daryl Fuhnnan, Rick Wermersen, 
Wayne Jarvi, and Dean Marske. LOWER RIGHT: 
W eightlifters: Wayne Jarvi, Kerry Wilson, Rick 
Grieben, Daryl Fuhrman, and Bernie Witte. 
NOT PICTURED is Eugene Boughton. 

I Due to the fact that there were 11 cancellations 
i because of rain, the team was unable to break many 

records and reach their goals. However, in the track 
meets they did participate in the team placed 89 
times. They took the LRC title for the 2nd consecu­
tive year and outscored the nearest opponent by near­
ly twice as many points. The 880 yd. relay and 440 
yd. relay, consisting of Daryl Fuhrman, Rick 
Wermersen, Wayne Jarvi, and Dean Marske, made 
the Hall of Fame. These 4 also attended the State 
Track Meet. Dean Marske won the low hurdles and 
placed 3rd in the 220 yd. dash. While competing in 
the Finals of the high hurdles, he was leading at the 
3rd hurdle and fell. The 880 yd. relay had difficulties 
in the finals, when in 2nd place the baton was 
dropped and they were disqualified, although they did 
break the school record in the prelims with a 1:35.5 
time. 



54 

GIRLS TAKE REGION 1 

FRONT: Carol Wolter, Joleen Speidel, Avis Jarvi, Tracy Lahr, Colleen Taylor, Lanette Nixon, Vileen 
Olson, and Marcia Rexinger. MIDDLE: Charlene Hart, Lynne Rystrom, Laura Forsting, Tammy Stoddard, 
Sharon Forsting, Maureen Cantwell, Pamela Rystrom, and Linda Albright. BACK: Coach Donald Quimby, 
Candis Wilson, Pearl Schaunaman, Catherine Achen, Debbie Huettl, Julie Mar ske, Linda Forsting, 
Peggy Peldo, and Tricia Forsting. Student Manager: Kris Reisdorph. NOT PICTURED: Junior High: Ronda 
Grieben, Kelly McCulloch, Laurie Speidel, Tina Plummer, Karen Olsen, and Cheryl Sulzle. 

LEFT: Kris Reisdorph-Student 
Manager. CENTER: Lynne 
Rystrom at Regional. RIGHT: 
Tracy Lahr at Regional. 

This page is sponsored by the 

LEFT: Captain: Tracy Lahr; 
Coach: Mr. Quimby; Captain: 
Colleen Taylor. 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK, Frederick, South Dakota. 





ADMINISTRATION STRIVES FOR BETTER EDUCATIO 



LEFT TO RIGHT--Mrs. Haffeman, Mr. Roberts, and Mrs. Nelson. 

LE.FT TO RIGHT--Mr. Nelson, Mr. Borge, and Mr. Kendall. 

FACULTY SHAPES 
LIVES 

This year FHS students 
welcomed two new teachers, 
Linda Wylie and Dennis 
Bladow. 

Mr. Bladow, a native of 
Sisseton, is a graduate of 
Dakota State with majors in 
Social Science and Physical 
Education. He coached the 
varsity basketball team. Mr. 
Bladow taught at Hurley last 
year. 

Mrs. Wylie, a native of 
Sioux Falls. Taught English 
part-time. She graduated 
from NSC with a major in 
English and a minor in 
Spanish. She taught in 
Aberdeen Central last year. 

Mrs. Haffeman had a new 
classroom this year. She 
had home ec class in the old 
lunchroom located in the 
auditorium. 

LOWER LEFT --Mr. Pudwill, and Mr. 
Bladow. 
LOWER RIGHT--Mrs. Rollo, and Mrs. 
Wylie. 



58 

THE PEOPLE WE COUNT ON 

School Board members: Berwin Bain, Darwin 
Podoll, Allen Siefkes, Harold Treeby, Martin 
Ronning, Fay Glover, and Thomas Heis. Custodian 

Raymond Hukari 

The school board formulates the policies and manages the business of the North 
Brown School District. The District includes the Frederick High School, Barnard 
Elementary and Middle School, and the Hecla School. 

Mr. Hukari, known to FHS students as "Cherrie," is in charge of keeping the 
school neat and clean. 

Beside driving the daily routes, the bus drivers drive to the away games and 
other school activities requiring busing. 

Bus Drivers: Kenny Olson, Clem Braa, Ted Derry-substitute bus driver and mechanic, Ralph Cranage, Dennis 
Dennert, Shirley Dennert, Blaine Christianson, and Leonard Sumption. NOT PICTURED: Ward Grote and 
Marlyn Mahlke. 

This page sponsored by: THE ANDERSON DRUG AND OUR OWN HARDWARE, 
Ellendale, North Dakota. 





Nancy Berheim 
Nancy Berniklau 
Beth Cantwell 
Charles Cantwell 
Rita Carlson 

Arnold Claeys 
Charles Dennert 
Patty Emery 
Darren Engelhart 
Brian Ham 

Lisa Heier 
Barbara Karjalainen 
Kathy Karj alainen 
Keith Kendall 
Brenda Luoma 

Michael Luoma 
John Mahlke 
Cathy Martilla 
Connie Maunu 
Sonya Niva 

James Plummer 
Karen Ronning 
Todd Rosebrock 
Toni Rystrom 
Donny Schlosser 

Todd Voeller 
Crystal Wilson 

60 

EIGHTH GRADE ENJOYS BASKETBALL 



SEVENTH GRADE ADVANCES ART SKILLS 

Francis Achen 
David Anderson 
Patricia Bender 
Wayne Boughton 
Brenda Breitag 

Grant Bunke 
Kermit Cantwell 
Caroline Claeys 
Roland Couser 
William Dennert 

Ernest Dinger 
Troy Engelhart 
Kelly Geranen 
Ronda Grieben 
Kerry Hart 

Kristi Heis 
Mark Herman 
Danny Huettl 
Susan Huettl 
James Jung 

LeAnn Mahlke 
Kelly McCulloch 
Lisa McDowell 
Karen Olson 
Tina Plummer 

Rick Reisdorph 
Karen Schlosser 
Laurie Speidel 
Cheryl Sulzle 
Not Pictured: 
David Hinz 

61 



Sixth Grade: ROW 1: Owen Luoma, Roger Metzinger, Joel Durheim, Brian Hemen, Jim Mahlke, Lonnie Dinger, 
Jim Ronning, Darwin Hinz, Todd Hertel. ROW 2: Kara Reisdorph, Nola Schlenker, Wendy Jensen, Kelly Wright, 
Bonita Tveit, Darla Gelling, Cheryl Boughton. ROW 3: Cheryl Huettl, Tami Voeller, Sandy Karjalainen, Julie 
Plummer, Lana Bain, Laura Hixon, Kay Marske, Lori Heier, Marina Onken, Darnell Crawford, Lance Nixon, 
Mrs. Martel. ROW 4: Mrs. Maunu, Jeff Chapin, Pat Gunderson, Scott Bender, Jeff Martin, David Couser, Kent 
Braa, Don Hieb, Wade Jensen, Todd Ellwein, Ben Forsting. 

FIFTH AND SIXTH GRADERS COMPETE IN SPORTS 
Fifth Grade: ROW 1: Kurt Selzle, Roy Chapin, Todd Cox, Scott McCullough, Ricky Karjalainen, Wade Van 
Dover, Jerry Forsting. ROW 2: Debbie Plummer, Julie Cox, Jenny Walworth, Marie Jung, Natalie Bunke, Stacey 
Mikkonen, Stacey Wilson, Leslie Podoll. ROW 3: Randy Jensen, Eugene Emery, Jay Gunther, Curtis Maunu, 
Carla Huettl, Denise Ellwein, Maria Forsting, Lona Geranen, Susan Achen, Danny Cantwell, Shannon Ylitalo, 
Kraig Smith, Randy Metzinger. ROW 4: Mrs. Borden. Not Pictured--Bradley Hart. 

62 This page sponsored by: HIRDS, INC. , Ellendale, North Dakota 



Fourth Grade: ROW 1: Lance McDowell, Troy Van Dover, Lance Hertel, Joel Bender, Scott Huettl, Jeff Forsting. 
ROW 2: Becky Chapin, Rajean Anderson, Susan Forsting, Julie Sulzle, Jennifer Wells, Karen Maunu, Tina 
McCulloch. ROW 3: Joey Uvermont, Kevin Quimby, Scott Campbell, Randy Bretsch, Donna Schlosser, Pat 
Couser, Dennis Hinz, Dennis Walworth, Pat Ellwein, ROW 4: Mrs. Green. 

THIRD AND FOURTH GRADES ENJOY DANCING IN P.E. 

Third Grade: ROW 1: Todd Larson, Paul Kendall, Richard Schlosser, Karen Karjalainen, Judy Schultz, Lynette 
McDowell, Jean Ronning, Lonny Mikkonen, Brent Durheim, Mark Jung. ROW 2: Anita Livermont, Jill Gunther, 
Wendy Smith, Janeen Van Dover, Wendy Walker, Jodi Lahr, Jodi Walworth, Brenda Wells, 1\tfona Speidel. ROW 3: 
Steven Huettl, Joey Lahr, Lynn Selzle, Lori Pence, Steven Dinger, Lance Podoll, Holly Rystrom, Ann Marske, 
Rolinda Ham, Tracy Rohwedder, Dwight Johnson, Michael Couser. ROW 4: Mrs. Guidice. 

This page sponsored by: NODAK HOTEL- CAFE , Ellendale, orth Dakota 63 



Second Grade: ROW 1: Chris Griffin, Stan Pence, John Bjornstad, Jason Heis, Troy Grote. ROW 2: Susan 
Luoma, Carol Cantwell, Dee Ann Hinz, Dana Cutler, Thersia Cox, Melissa Bain, Roxanne Curtis. ROW 
3: Kenneth Dinger, Troy Rohwedder, David Campbell, Lee Marske, Troy Metzinger, Doug Geranen, 
Heath Martin. ROW 4: Mrs. Luckey. 

SKITS PRESENTED BY FIRST AND SECOND GRADES 

64 

First Grade: ROW 1: Kim Smith, Shelly Gage, Cindy Breitag, Peggy Wells, Colleen Ylitalo, Ronda Ham, 
Joan Cox, Carol Jung. ROW 2: Wylie Johnson, Larry Huettl, Brian Gully, Kevin Neitzel, Clint Gelling, 
Clayton Larson, Gregg Rempher, Gene Kopetsky, Ross Walker. ROW 3: Mrs. Emery. 



Kindergarten: ROW 1: Paula Grismer, Kevin Ham, Michael Martens, Pamela Ellwein, Julie Walworth, 
Ann Luoma, Jason Glover, Roger Jung. ROW 2: Grant Kendall, Staci Quimby, Troy Podoll, Angela 
Crawford, John Morrow, Jason Rydberg, Wesley Pudwill, Sheila Curtis, Lee Olson. ROW 3: Mrs. 
Connell. 

KINDERGARTEN AND SPECIAL EDUCATION AID YOUNG STUDENTS 

Portia Johnson teaches remedial reading at Hecla and Barnard while Lorry Retzer teaches 
special education and remedial reading at Barnard. 

The special education program involves self-help skills or tasks that will be useful to the 
\children in their home environment, visual motor perception activities which are used to develop 

ye-hand coordination, and language development through the use of the Peabody Kit. 
The children join the kindergarten class for physical education. 

Special Education 
Scott Frohling-Lorry Retzer-Michael Bender 

Remedial Reading 
Portia Johnson 



Student Council 
STANDWG--Pres. -Keith Kendall, Karen Ronning, and Sec. Treas. -Karen Schlosser. SITTWG--Brian Hemen, 
Tami Voeller, Laura Hixon, Connie Maunu, Ronda Grieben, and Patty Bender. 

MIDDLE SCHOOL OFFICERS 

PLAN STUDENT ACTIVITIES 

RIGHT--Sixth Grade Officers--LEFT TO RIGHT-­
Pres. -Lana Bain, Reporter-Sandra Karjalainen, 
V. Pres. -Scott Bender, and Sec./Treas.-Kay 
Marski. Lower Right--Seventh Grade Officers-­
LEFT TO RIGHT--Pres. -Mark Herman, V. Pres.­
James Jung, Sec. I Treas.- Kelly McCulloch, and 
Reporter-Kelly Geranen. Lower left- Eighth Grade 
Officers--LEFT TO RIGHT--Pres. -Barbara 
Karjalainen, V. Pres. -Arnold Claeys, Sec. /Treas. 
-Cathy Martilla, Reporter-Lisa Heier, and Repr 
Reporter-Connie Maunu. 



PEOPLE WE APPRECIATE 

UPPER LEFT--Servers at Fredrick 
lunchroom--Mavis Cox, Marvelin 
Luoma and Blaine Cruistianson. 
MIDDLE LEFT--Barnard Aides-­
Shelley Hudson, Blaine 
Christianson and Coralie Maunu. 
LOWER LEFT--Cooks--Loraine 
Krogman, Sylvia Mikkenen and 
Mavis Cox. LOWER RIGHT-­
Janitor--Eel Fiekens. 

This page sponsored by: ZIG ZAG BOWLING ALLEY, Ellendale, N. Dak. 



FACULTY AND ADMINISTRATION INITIATE MIDDL 
SCHOOL 

68 
This page sponsored by: HOLTE FUNERAL HOME, Ellendale, North Dakota. 



BARNARD TAKES SECOND IN DISTRICT 

SITTING: Troy Engelhart, James Jung, Danny Huettl, David Anderson, Bill Dennert, Kerry Hart. KNEELING: 
Ernest Dinger, Mark Herman, Francis Achen, David Hinz, Wayne Boughton, Grant Bunke, Rick Reisdorph, 
Kennit Cantwell. STANDING: John Mahlke, Arnold Claeys, Todd Rosebrock, Michael Luoma, Todd Voeller , 
Coach Ward Grote, Charles Dennert, Charles Cantwell, Brian Ham, Darren Engelhart, James Plummer, Keith 
Kendall. 

Cheerleaders--Patty Bender, 
Karen Schlosser, Cathy Martilla, 
Karen Ronning, and Lisa Heier. 

Barnard 11 Ron calli 
Barnard 12 Roncalli 
Barnard 15 Conde 
Barnard 11 Conde 
Barnard 10 Warner 
Barnard 16 Warner 
Barnard 10 Hecla 
Barnard 7 Hecla 
Barnard 22 Roncalli 
Barnard 15 Roncalli 
Barnard 18 Conde 
Barnard 26 Warner 
Barnard 25 Warner 
Barnard 19 Hecla 
Barnard 18 Fullerton 

Tournament 

Barnard 30 Claremont 
Barnard 24 Hecla 

The top scorers for Barnard 
were Todd Voeller with 96 
points, Michael Luoma with 56, 
Darren Engelhart with 22, 
Kermit Cantwell with 39, David 
Hinz 24, and Francis Achen 
with 16. 

This page sponsored by: FREDERICK Equity Exchange, Frederick So. Oak. 

30 
26 
19 
15 
29 
28 
30 
9 

18 
26 
26 
32 
24 
33 
19 

22 
26 

69 



THE JIM WE KNEW 

James Joseph Herman 

This appreciation was written by Jim's father with 
his own thoughts and feelings. It was read on Awards 

ight after Mr. Herman received Jim's awards. 
We thought it appropriate with events and circum ­

stances as they were and as they are to eulogize Jim in 
a small way. It might make graduation a little easier 
for all of us. 

As these awards attest, he must have done a few 
things right. Jim loved each and everyone of you--that 
is, students A D faculty. Not once did he have anythinf, 
bad to say about any one of you in his 12 years of school. 
We knew J im as an emulator. The dictionary says emu­
lators are people who strive for excellence. Whether Jim 
was mowing a field, building a fence , or building an 
electric motor, he always tried to do his best with what 
he had. He strove for excellence. 

We are sure the above could be said or written about 
every one of you and if that is true , why not say it. We 
are not so naive to think all of you knew Jim this way. 
Most people treat their fellow students differently than 
they treat their parents or loved ones. Each of you who 
knew Jim will remember him in your own way. 

This is the Jim we knew. 

The A . A. "Tuffy" Herman Family 

Dear Classmate, 

Thank you for the memories that we will 
always cherish. The laughter, anger, frustration, 
and joy that we as a class shared together. 

Now we must move on even though a part of us 
we've lost. But we never shall forget your laughter 
and your talents nor the friendship that we shared. 
So thank you for those memories that make parting 
a little less hard to bear. 

Seniors of 175 

Jim and fellow band officers. 

Jim and other music contestants. 

Jim and Joan--Honor Guards. 



Achen, Catherine 4,8,27,29,31,36, 
38,40,41,54 

A chen, Charles 12, 24, 53 
Albrecht, Jerry 14,53 
Albright, linda 12,54 
Anderson, Bob 68 
Anderson, Lynnette 9,12,37,38,41 

Bain, Berwin 58 
Bain, Colleen 12, 17, 34, 41 
Barton, Kathy 9, 10, 40, 41,44 
Barton, Rick 3, 4, 23, 37, 38, 39, 40, 

43,49 
Bender, Sherry 14, 36, 38,45 
Bender, Tony 10, 24, 25, 27,46 
Berniklau, Shirley 14, 15, 34, 38, 41, 

44 
Bieber, Cindy 10, 17, 21, 32,44 
Bladow, Dennis 45, 46, 49,57 
Borden, Doris 62 
Borge, Louis 55, 57 
Boughton, Debbie 14 
Boughton, Eugene 10, 46 
Boughton, Mahlon 12, 13,44 
Braa, Clem 58 
Braa, Doug 3, 4, 8, 44, 46,48 
Breitag, Judy 12, 38 
Breitag, Richard 12 
Breitkreutz, Todd 14, 36, 46, 49, 52, 

53, 
Bretsch, Nancy 12, 26, 27, 29, 38, 39, 

41,44 
Brotzel, Cheryl 10, 27 
Brotzel, John 14 
Bruns, Ina 16 
Bunke, Frank 4, 16 
Butler, Michael 3, 4, 29, 30, 44 

Callaghan, Barbara 10, 11, 33, 41, 44 
Cantwell, Karen 10, 36, 37,41 
Cantwell, Kim 2, 3, 4, 16, 29, 31, 34, 
38,40,41,48,51 

Cantwell, Kraig 12 
Cantwell, Maureen 12,54 
Carlson, Ronald 10, 26,46 
Chapin, Rodney 14 
Christianson, Blaine 58, 67 
Christianson, Curtis 3,4, 5, 17, 19, 

27,30,43,46,47,48,49,50 
Christianson, Kim 3, 4, S, 8, 19, 27, 

28,31,40,41,44 
Claeys, Ronald 14, 16, 24 
Connell, Del 65 
Connell, Linda 10 
Cox, Mavis 67 
Cranage, Ralph 58 
Crawford, Angie 18 
Crawford, Brian 9, 12, 26, 38,39 
Cutler, Diane 20 

DeMaree, Agnes 56 
DeMaree, David 3, 4, S, 16, 17, 19, 

27,30,40,43,44,46,47,48,49,50, 
41 

Dennert, Christie 9, 12, 41, 45 
Dennert, Dennis 58 
Dennert, Randy S, 8, 31, 35, 36, 38, 

42, 70 
Dennert, Shirley 58 
Dennert, Vickie 14, 44 

INDEX 
Derry, Kristie 10, 32, 33 
Derry, Ted 58 
Dosch, Albert 3, 5, 24, 29, 31, 46,48 
Durheim, Twyla 2, 3, 4, 8, 30, 31, 

40,41 

Emery, Brenda 14, 44,45 
Emery, Linda 64 
Engelhart, Calli 9, 12, 23, 37,45 
Engelhart, Carla 14, 23 
Engelhart, Steven 4, 6, 16, 19, 29, 35, 

37, 38, 39, so, 70 

Fiekens, Ed 67 
Fiekens, LeRoy 10, 24, 26, 32, 38, 39 
Forsting, Donna 9, 10, 36, 38, 41,44 
Forsting, Laura 10, 11, 54 
Forsting, Linda 3, 6, 21, 23, 31, 40, 
41,44,54 

Forsting, Monty 14, 46, 52 
Forsting, Patricia 2, 10, 27, 54 
Forsting, Sharon 9, 14, 44, 45, 54 
Fuhrman, Daryl 10, 19, 46, 47, 48, 

53 

Geranen, Darlene 20 
Geranen, Jim 20 
Geranen, Kipp 12, 24,44 
Glover, Fay 58 
Glover, Todd 14, 46, 52 
Gooding, Daniel 12, 16, 46 
Green, lone 63 
Grieben, ancy 14, 16, 21, 22,41,52 
Grieben, Rick 6, 19, 29, 40, 46, 47, 

48,49,50,51,52 
Groop, Dale 20 
Grote, Ward 68 
Guidice, LaVerne 63 
Gully, Kenneth 12 
Gully, Michael 10, 46 

Haffeman, Shirley 34, 57 
Hahne, Karen 3, 4, 6, 17, 19, 21, 29, 

31,38,40,41,44 
Hahne, Kevin 14, 52 
Ham, Larry 10 
Ham, 1arcia 12, 26, 37, 38, 39, 70 
Harrison, Greg 10, 24, 34, 44, 49, 52 
Harrison, Todd 14, 34, 52, 53 
Hart, Charlene 10, 33, 54 
Heine, Mary 10, 16, 34, 35, 40, 41, 44, 

48,51 
Heis, Thomas 58 
Hemen, Betty 68 
Hemen, Denise 14, 37, 38, 41,45 
Herman, James 6, 8, 31, 34, 35, 37, 

38, 39, 42, 70 
Hertel, Brian 14, 15, 37, 46, 52, 53 
Hieb, Darold 14, 23, 46, 49, 52 
Hieb, Virginia 6, 23, 29, 30 
Hixon, Julie 14, 15, 28, 29, 34, 36, 38, 

41 
Hixon, Randall 6, 28, 29, 31 
Howell, Doreen 12, 17, 21, 26, 33, 

38,41,52 
Howell, Robert 13 
Hudson, Shelley 67 
Huettl, Dawayne 14 
Huettl, Deborah 2, 10, 11, 32, 40, 

45,54 

Hukari, Raymond 58 

Jarvi, Avis 14, 37, 41, 52, 54 
Jarvi, Wayne S, 6, 7, 18, 19, 25, 26, 

30,31,36,40,46,47,48,50,53,70 
Johnson, Portia 65 
Jung, Alice 6, 27, 31 
Jung, Arleen 10, 16, 36, 37,39 
Jung, Paul 14 
Jung, Roger 18 

Karjalainen, Joan 2, 3, 7, 8, 30, 31, 
35,40, 70 

Kayl, Leroy 14, 15 
Kendall, Jaye 10, 24, 25, 27, 33, 35, 
36,38,39,41,44,45 

Kendall, Roger 37, 38, 57 
Kotila, Mary 68 
Kotila, Vicki 10, 16, 32, 33, 36, 38,39, 44 
Krogman, Loraine 67 

Lahr, Tracy 7, 18, 19, 31, 40, 41, 48, 
51,54,70 

Larson, Tammy 13, 44 
Leonard, Leslie 15, 36 
Luckey, Lillian 64 
Luoma, Brian 15, 52, 53 
Luoma, Marelin 67 

Mahlke, Michele 15, 20 
Mahlke, Pamela 13,44 
Marske, Dean 5, 7, 19, 23, 26, 27, 
35,40,42,43,45,46,47,48,49,50, 
51,54 

Marske, Julie 2, 10, 11, 32, 34, 36, 37, 
40,45,54 

Marske, Larry 13, 14, 25, 26, 46, 49, 
52,54 

Martel, 1artha 62, 68 
1artilla, Cindy 13, 14, 26, 34, 36, 
38,44,70 

Martilla, Henrietta 20 
Maunu, Colleen 9, 12, 13, 36, 38, 
41,45 

Maunu, Coralie 67 
Maunu, Sue 68 
McCulloch, Greg 11, 23, 24,26 
Mikkonen, Sylvia 67 

elson, Louis 57 
Neson, Mary Anne 40, 57 
Napton, Julie 13, 38, 39, 41, 44,70 
Nixon, Lanette 9, 15, 54, 45 

Olson, Kenny 58 
Olson, Vileen 15, 54 
Ochsner, Ann 10, 11, 41, 44,48 

Peldo, Brian 13, 23, 24, 37, 44, 42, 53 
Peldo, David 7, 29 
Peldo, Eddie 15, 53 
Peldo, Peggy 11, 54 
Peterson, Susan 9, 13, 36,37 
Plummer, Janeen 15 
Plummer, Kevin 13, 16, 33 
Plummer, Irene 20 
Plummer, ancy 15 
Podoll, Darwin 58 
Podoll, Monte 11, 21, 27, 29, 30, 49, 

52 

71 



72 

Podoll, Randal15, 16,44 
Post, Cathy 9, 13, 24, 33, 36, 38, 39, 

41 
Pudwill, Ken 45, 46, 49, 54, 55, 57 
Pullman, Ken 9, 56 

Quimby, Don 2, 16, 29, 30, 54, 55, 
56 

Quimby, Margaret 20 

Rahja, Patricia 7, 16, 17, 19, 22, 30, 
31,35,36,38,40,41,48,51, 70 

Reisdorph, Kent 14, 15, 36, 38, 39, 
46,53 

Reisdorph, Kris 2, 9, 13, 25, 26, 36, 
37, 38, 39, 41, 45, 52, 54,70 

Rexinger, Marcia 11, 45, 54 
Roberts, Raymond 57 
Rollo, Bernice 26, 31, 33, 55, 57 
Rollo, Russell 7, 8, 16, 22, 28, 31, 35, 

38,39,40, 70 
Ronning, Joyce 13, 36, 37, 38 
Ronning, Mark 3, 8, 29, 30, 31,44 
Ronning, Martin 58 
Rose brock, Fritz 20 
Rosebrock, Janet 11, 25, 37,44 
Rosebrock, Kay 9, 13, 17, 36 
Rosebrock, Robert 15, 37, 52 
Rystrom, Lynne 11, 25, 26, 33, 44, 
45,54 

Rystrom, Pamela 13, 54 

Schaunaman, Pearl 11, 27, 33, 44, 
54 

Schlenker, Dawn 11, 16, 38,41 
Schlenker, Twyla 15 
Schlosser, Cindy 4, 8, 16, 17, 19, 

22,30,31,34,35,36,37,38,39,40, 
41, 70 

Schlosser, Gary 11, 26,44 
Schlosser, Haxvey Dale 13 
Selzle, Norman 68 
Siefkes, Allen 58, 30, 28 
Signs, Gerald 15 
Speidel, Joleen 15, 33, 38, 44, 45, 54 
Stoddard, Kendall 15 
Stoddard, Tammy 11, 54 
Storm, Betty 11 
Smuption, Leonard 58 

Taskerud, Palmer 3, 8, 30, 31, 38, 
39,40,42 

Taylor, Colleen 11, 16, 17, 23, 24, 
36,40,41,44,45,54 

Treeby, Harold 58 
Tveit, Jeff 15,33 
Tveit, Pat 56 
Twite, Donovan 56 

Ulrich, Dale 11 

Voeller, Jeffery 3, 8, 29 
Vossler, Brenda 9, 13, 36, 37, 38, 

41,45 

Vossler, Rietta 9, 11, 27, 38, 49,41 

Wells, Melody 11, 33 
W ermersen, Marian 68 
Wermersen, Rick 8, 17, 24, 28, 43, 44, 

45,46,47,48,49,51,53 
Wiitala, Leroy 20 
Wilson, Candy 15, 41, 52, 54 
Wilson, Kerry 11, 17, 18, 24, 42, 43, 

45, 56, 47, 49, 53 
Wilson, Sherry 13, 38, 41,44 
Witte, Bernard 9, 11, 19, 24, 46, 47, 

53 
Wolff Jill 11, 21, 29, 34, 35, 51 
Wolter, Carol 11, 25, 26, 33, 44, 54 
Wolter, Donna 20 
Wright, Scott 1 5, 52 
Wright, Thomas 11,32 
Wylie, Linda 57 










